tate, or land used for parking or open storage 
purposes shall not exceed Three Dollars and Fifty 
Cents ($3.50) per square foot per year, and the 
total square footage leased in any one (1) rental 
agreement in any one (1) calendar year shall not 
exceed eighteen thousand (18,000) square feet for 
such space in any single building, structure or 
other facility. 
 D. The dollar amounts specified in subsections 
A, B and C of this section shall be increased annu-
ally, by the percentage increase in the Consumer 
Price Index For All Urban Consumers,